

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO. 5

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 10899

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2009 in CRR No. 206/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

HARPRATAP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 12/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K.Ahluwalia,Adv.
Mr. Ankit Ahluwalia,Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Subject to the petitioner depositing the fine of
Rs.1,000/- within a week from date, if not already deposited,
petitioner's prayer for exemption from surrendering shall
stand allowed. In default, this order shall stand vacated.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MITHLESH GUPTA]
COURT MASTER