

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 10899

IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2009 in CRR No.206/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

HARPRATAP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dt. 07.09.2009)

Date: 09/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Seen the office report dated 08/09/2009.

th

The order dated 12 August, 2009 is a self
contained order and since no proof of deposit of the
fine amount has been filed, the default condition has
become operative. Consequently, the prayer for
exemption from surrendering stands vacated.

Having regard to the above, four weeks'
time is granted for filing proof of surrender.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Om Parkash)

Court Master

Court Master