

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s).16624/2009 in CRLMP. 10899/2009  
IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2009 in CRR No.206/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

HARPRATAP SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. Respondent(s)

(Appln.(s) for modification of order dated 09.09.2009 under Order  
XLVII SUPREME COURT RULES, 1966 )

Date: 07/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

This is an application (CLRMP.16624/2009), praying for  
modification of the order passed on 9th September, 2009, whereby the  
petitioner was directed to surrender within four weeks since  
purportedly he had not deposited the fine amount, as indicated in the  
order of 12th

-2-

August, 2009.

Today, it is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that  
the fine had been deposited as far back as on 25th September, 2000, as  
would also be evident from the annexures to the application for  
modification.

Having regard to the above, let the order of 09/09/2009,  
be recalled and let it be recorded that the petitioner has already  
deposited the fine amount prior to the filing of the special leave

petition.

The CLRMP. is disposed of.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Om Parkash)  
Court Master